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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

 

 

 

  

COUNTY TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

 

  

CONTRACT 68C54 RTE. US 34

F.A.P 313 SECTION 21RS-2

KNOX 718

12'-0"12'-0"10'-0"
2'-0"

4'-0"

17'-0"  RAMP

U S 34 (EAST BOUND)

12
11

1

2

1

2

13

12

3

3

4

 EXIST. HMA OVERLAY

EXIST. HMA BASE COURSE

EXIST. UNDERDRAIN

4

11 '2
1 PROP. HMA SURFACE COURSE REMOVAL 2

13

EXIST. SHOULDERS

" (FIRST LIFT)4
1 1 PROP. HMA SURFACE COURSE 

" (SECOND LIFT)4
1 1 PROP. HMA SURFACE COURSE 

TYPICAL SECTION (EAST BOUND) 

STA 607+10 TO 616+00



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

 

  

COUNTY TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

 

  

CONTRACT 68C54 RTE. US 34

F.A.P 313 SECTION 21RS-2

KNOX 818

12'-0"12'-0" 4'-0" 2'-0"10'-0"
2'-0"

U S 34 (WEST BOUND)

4

3

1

2

12

11
13

1

2

3

 EXIST. HMA OVERLAY

EXIST. HMA BASE COURSE

EXIST. UNDERDRAIN

4

11 '2
1 PROP. HMA SURFACE COURSE REMOVAL 2

EXIST. SHOULDERS

13

12 " (FIRST LIFT)4
1 1 PROP. HMA SURFACE COURSE 

" (SECOND LIFT)4
1 1 PROP. HMA SURFACE COURSE 

TYPICAL SECTION (WEST BOUND) 

STA 607+10 TO 613+10



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

 

  

COUNTY TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

 

  

CONTRACT 68C54 RTE. US 34

F.A.P 313 SECTION 21RS-2

KNOX 918

2'-0"8'-0"17'-0" & VAR4'-0"4'-0"

TYPICAL SECTION FOR RAMP

U S 34 (RAMP "E")

4

3

1

2
12

11

13

1

2

3

 EXIST. HMA OVERLAY

EXIST. HMA BASE COURSE

EXIST. UNDERDRAIN

4

11 '2
1 PROP. HMA SURFACE COURSE REMOVAL 2

EXIST. SHOULDERS

13

12 " (FIRST LIFT)4
1 1 PROP. HMA SURFACE COURSE 

" (SECOND LIFT)4
1 1 PROP. HMA SURFACE COURSE 

STA 616+40 TO 619+40



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

 

  

COUNTY TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

 

  

CONTRACT 68C54 RTE. US 34

F.A.P 313 SECTION 21RS-2

KNOX

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

1018



607+10

600'

607+10

I-74

COUNTY TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

 

 

 

612+80

200'

616+40

US 34

TO

PEORIA
TO

PEORIA

TO MONMOUTH

E.B. W.B.

W.B.

E.B.

TO MONMOUTH

4'

12'

12'

17'

CONTRACT 68C54 RTE. US 34

F.A.P 313 SECTION 21RS-2

KNOX

PLAN SHEET

RAMP "E"

RAMP "H"

4

1118

WEST BOUND

EAST BOUND

1,710'

624+10

670'



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

 

  

FOR STATIONS)

(SEE PLAN SHEET

AREA OF WORK

US 34

I-74

I-74

US 34

TO MONMOUTH

PEORIA

TO

COUNTY TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

 

  

CONTRACT 68C54 RTE. US 34

F.A.P 313 SECTION 21RS-2

KNOX 1218

"D" "A"

"B""C"

RAMP "G"

RAMP "F"

RAMP "H"
4

FARNHAM ST

(KNOX RD 500 E)

CLOSURE

RAMP "E"

closure and detour route

line diagram & Ramp "E" 

AND SIGNS SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS

RAMP CLOSURE & DETOUR ROUTE 

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON 



SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO.  

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

   CADD STD. 406101-D4

RENUM. C-23.01, NEW REVISION BOX                T.P. 

CORRECTION TO DEPTH                             J.A. 

REVISED DESIGNER NOTE                          M.M.A.

REVISED TO 2007 SPEC.                           M.A. 

                                                     

                                                     

      

                                                     

01-01-97

04-01-97

09-15-05

10-16-06

        

        

        

        NOT TO SCALE

SHT. 1 OF 3

BUTT JOINTS
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unless otherwise noted.

All dimensions are in inches (millimeters)

1.

2.

3.

GENERAL NOTES

Saw cut (typ.)

Exist. overlay (typ.)

Exist. pav't. or

base cse. (typ.) when applicable (see plans)    

Leveling binder and/or binder cse.

Special Note  2

Permanent taper see table A, 

and the Special Provision for Butt Joints.

Exist. overlay (typ.)

Exist. pav't. or

base cse. (typ.)

when applicable (see plans)    

Leveling binder and/or binder cse.

Special Note  2

Permanent taper see table A, 

Prop. overlay thickness : see plans

Prop. overlay thickness : see plans

TABLE A

Length : See table A, Special Note  1

Pay limits for BUTT JOINT

Length : See table A, Special Note  1

Pay limits for BUTT JOINT

Removal limits

Removal limits

(LENGTHS AND TAPER RATES)

5

BUTT JOINT

LENGTH OF

(Cold Milling)

Pay limits for HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL

(cold milling) see plans

Prop. hot mix asphalt surf. removal 

CASE 1 : WITH HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (COLD MILLING)

surf. cse. (typ.)

1• (38) Hot mix asphalt 

The work shall be done in accordance with Article 406.08

Provisions for Butt Joints.

in accordance with Article 440.04 and the Special 

bituminous or P.C. concrete. The work shall be performed

The pavement surface to be removed  may be either

CASE 2 : NO HOT MIX ASHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (COLD MILLING)

accordance with the applicable portions of Article 406.05.

placing of bituminous material. The work will be in

The saw cut joints shall be primed just prior to the

1• (38) deep

Saw cut (typ.)

1• (38) deep

               RAMP LENGTH

     4          TEMPORARY        10'(3.0 m)             5'(1.5 m)

               TAPER RATE

     3       TEMPORARY RAMP      1:80                  1:40

              TAPER RATE

     2        PERMANENT          1:480                 1:240

               BUTT JOINT

     1          LENGTH OF         60'(18.0 m)          30'(9.0 m)

  NUMBER                     4-LANE EXPRESSWAYS       OTHERS

SPECIAL NOTE     ELEMENT     MAINLINE INTERSTATES &     ALL

10'(3.0 m)10'(3.0 m)

1• (38) Hot mix asphalt surf. cse.
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CONTRACT NO. 68C54

KNOX21RS-2 313

F.A.P

RTE. US 34



SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO.  

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

   CADD STD. 406101-D4

                                                     

                                                     

                                                     

                                                     

                                                     

                                                     

      

                                                     

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        NOT TO SCALE

SHT. 2 OF 3

BUTT JOINTS

                                               

Saw cut (typ.)

Exist. overlay (typ.)

Exist. pav't. or

base cse. (typ.) when applicable (see plans)    

Leveling binder and/or binder cse.

Saw cut (typ.)

Exist. overlay (typ.)

Exist. pav't. or

base cse. (typ.)

when applicable (see plans)    

Leveling binder and/or binder cse.

Prop. overlay thickness : see plans

Prop. overlay thickness : see plans

Length : See table A, Special Note  1

Pay limits for BUTT JOINT

Length : See table A, Special Note  1

Pay limits for BUTT JOINT

Saw cut (typ.)

Exist. overlay (typ.)

Exist. pav't. or

base cse. (typ.)

Special Note  4

Temporary ramp, see table A, 

Milled surface

Special Note  3

length = see table A,

Temporary ramp

DETAIL TEMPORARY RAMP

Removal limits

Removal limits

Special Note  2

Exist. bit. taper see table A, 

Special Note  2

Exist. bit. taper see table A, 

(Cold Milling)

HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVALPay limits for 

see plans

(cold milling) thickness:

Prop. hot mix asphalt surf. removal 

         TIE-IN TO EXISTING BITUMINOUS TAPER

CASE 3 : WITH HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (COLD MILLING)

        TIE-IN TO EXISTING BITUMINOUS TAPER

CASE 4 : NO HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (COLD MILLING)

1• (38) deep

1• (38) deep

1• (38) deep

1• (38) Bit. conc. surf. cse. 

1• (38) Hot mix asphalt surf. cse. 

unless otherwise noted.

All dimensions are in inches (millimeters)
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CONTRACT NO. 68C54

KNOX21RS-2 313

F.A.P

RTE. US 34



SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO.  

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

   CADD STD. 406101-D4

                                                     

                                                     

                                                     

                                                     

                                                     

                                                     

      

                                                     

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        NOT TO SCALE

SHT. 3 OF 3

BUTT JOINTS

                                               

Saw cut (typ.)

Exist. overlay (typ.)

Exist. pav't. or

base cse. (typ.)

Length : See table A, Special Note  5

Pay limits for BUTT JOINT

Removal limits

         TIE-IN TO EXISTING BITUMINOUS TAPER

CASE 5 : WITH HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (COLD MILLING)

1• (38) deep

1• (38) Hot mix asph. surf. cse 

unless otherwise noted.

All dimensions are in inches (millimeters)
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CONTRACT NO. 68C54

KNOX21RS-2 313

F.A.P

RTE. US 34



SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO.  

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

   CADD STD. 440001-D4

RENUM. C-104.01, NEW REVISION BOX               T.P. 

REMOVED MILLING DETAIL FROM STANDARD            J.A. 

CORRECT NOTE LEADER PLACEMENT                   R.W. 

REVISED TO 2007 SPEC.                           M.A. 

                                                     

                                                     

      

                                                     

01-01-97

04-20-98

09-08-98

10-16-06

        

        

        

        NOT TO SCALE

           

HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (COLD MILLING)
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|20°

centerline

parallel to

Direction

Tooth mark

moldboard

marks planed by

Area between tooth

A

A

B

B

by moldboard

Area planed

after cold milling

surfacing left

Existing bituminous

PLAN

SECTION A-A

Area planed by moldboard

Area cut by tooth

    longitudinal striations.

    interspersed with a pattern of discontinuous

    they consist of a smooth, flat, planed surface

2.  Other similar patterns will be acceptable if

PERPENDICULAR TO CENTERLINE

SECTION B-B PROJECTED

   mounted immediately behind the cutting drum.

   rotating drum, and planing with a moldboard

   Cutting with carbide teeth mounted on a

1.  Coldmilling shall consist of two processes:

tooth

Area cut by

General notes:

14(350) R min.

4
(1

0
0
)

|
0
.0

2
(0
.5
)

1
.7
(4

3
)

|
0
.0

2
(0
.5
)

2
.3
(5

7
)

|0.02(0.5)

†(15) TO ƒ(20)

left after cold milling

Existing hot mix asphalt surfacing 

0
.0

2
 
(0
.5
)

 |3/8(10) 

|…(10)

unless otherwise noted.

All dimensions are in inches (millimeters)
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CONTRACT NO. 68C54

KNOX21RS-2 313

F.A.P

RTE. US 34



SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO.  

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

   CADD STD. 780001-D4

RENUM. F-8.03, NEW REVISION BOX                 T.P. 

ADD BI DIRECTIONAL DIMENSION                    J.A. 

CORRECT BI DIRECTIONAL DIMENSION                J.A. 

ADD CROSSWALK DMNS. WITH T.S.                   M.A. 

REVISED TO 2007 SPEC.                                

                                                     

      

                                                     

01-01-97

02-07-97

  10-97 

  08-02 

10-16-06

        

        

        NOT TO SCALE

SHT. 1 OF 2

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
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9 1

4

Edge of Pavement

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

  5 

7

3

5

11

Note 1

See Special

Non-Comercial Entrance

Commercial Entrance or

Edge of Pavement

  4 

  3 

  2 

  6 

  7 

  9 

   1  

  10 

  11 

  8 

See Table A

SPECIAL NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

2

9
Note 1

See Special

See Special Note 2

4 See Special Note 1

L = See plansL = See plans

8
8p

la
n
s

S
e
e

W
 

=

adjacent to CCC&G)

CCC&G (Typical - No edge stripe

Edge of Pavement

8 8

MULTI-LANE WITH CCC&G

TYPICAL TREATMENT:

Non-Commercial Entrance

Commercial Entrance or

8 8

p
la

n
s

W
=
S
e
e

p
la

n
s

W
=
S
e
e

p
la

n
s

W
=
S
e
e

p
la

n
s

W
=
S
e
e

2

TYPICAL TREATMENT:

SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION

45°

See Special Note 1

(See Special Note 1)

Public Street

Unsignalized

1

Unsignalized

Public Street

2-LANE WITH SHOULDER

TYPICAL TREATMENT:

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 

A
 
-
 

A

WITH ONE-WAY LEFT TURN LANE AT SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION

FLUSH PAVED MEDIAN: TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE

Some elements may not apply to specific project.)

(Note:  This is a District Standard Legend.

10 10

11

at Public Street

Gap Markings

See special note 3

    STD 780001,

See special note 3

    STD 780001,

See special note 3

    STD 780001,

See special note 3

    STD 780001,

STD 780001

STD 780001

   reductions.

   curbed islands and medians, and through lane

2.  See Plans for Pavement Markings adjacent to

 

   Pavement Markings including letters & arrows.

1.  Refer to State Standard 780001 for additional

  Letters & Arrows                   (See Std. 780001 and Special Notes 2 & 3)

1.  Skip-Dash markings will be centered between

4(100)

1•(38)

4(100)

C.-C.

(1.5m)

5'

C.-C.

(2m)

6'-6"

  4(100) Solid (Yellow)

  4(100) Solid (White)

  2-8(200) Crosswalk @ 6'-6" (2m)min C.-C. (White)  (When traffic signals are present.)

  6(150) Skip-Dash (White)

  8(200) Solid (White)

  2-6(150) Crosswalk @ 6'-6" (2m)min C.-C. (White)

  12(300) Diagonal (White) (Item 6 is shown on Std. 780001)

  24(600) Stop Bar (White)

  4(100) Skip-Dash (Yellow)

(10m)

33'

(3.05m)

10'

(3.05m)

10'

(9.14m)

30'

11(280) C.-C.

  12(300) Diagonal (Yellow) (See Table A)

  4(100) Double Solid (Yellow)

(See Special Note 1)(3.05m)

10'

(3.05m)

10'

(9.14m)

30'

        Arrows is 33' (10 m).

    D.  The spacing between Bi Directional Left Turn

        or more are required.

    C.  Arrow pairs shall be evenly spaced if three (3)

        is 200' (61 m).

    B.  The maximum spacing between arrow pairs

    A.  A minimum of two (2) arrow pairs is required.

   in two-way left turn lanes:

3.  The following shall apply to arrow pairs located

        or more are required.

    C.  Arrows shall be evenly spaced if three (3)

        is 80' (24 m).

    B.  The maximum spacing between arrows

    A.  A minimum of two (2) arrows is required.

   one-way left turn lanes:

2. The following shall apply to arrows located in

   in alignment transversly across the pavement.

   both ends of city blocks and shall be placed

1.  Skip-Dash markings will be centered between

30'(9 m)
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CONTRACT NO. 68C54

KNOX21RS-2 313

F.A.P

RTE. US 34



SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO.  

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

   CADD STD. 780001-D4

                                                     

                                                     

                                                     

                                                     

                                                     

                                                     

      

                                                     

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        NOT TO SCALE

SHT. 2 OF 2

                                               

unless otherwise noted.

All dimensions are in inches (millimeters)

TYPICAL MEDIAN TRANSITIONS

45° 10

11

11

7

3

5

L = SEE PLANS

8
8

See Special Note 2

45°

11
11

11

5
88

See Special Note 29m(30')

11

Public Street

Unsignalized

4

4 See Special Note 1

L = See plans

adjacent to CCC&G)

CCC&G (Typical - No edge stripe

Edge of Pavement

See Special Note 1

2
2

Edge of Pavement

TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

10

11

11

L = See plans

9 See Special Note 1

MEDIAN INTRODUCTION - WIDTH TRANSITIONS

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 

A
 
-
 

A

TABLE A

RECOMMENDED SPACING BETWEEN DIAGONAL LINES

SPEED LIMIT RANGE CONTINUOUS Introductions)

Median and Left Turn Lane

(Includes Width Transitions for

INTERSECTION CHANNELIZATION

M
A

T
C

H
 

L
IN

E
 

A
 
-
 

A

Public Street

at

Gap Markings10

Table A

See 10

Table A

See

Width Transition

Left Turn Lane Introduction

L = See plans

S
e
e
 
p
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W
 

=
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e
 
p
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W
 

=

S
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e
 
p
la

n
s

W
 

=

S
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W
 

=

TYPICAL TREATMENT:

SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION

11

Begin diagonal when

Table A

See

FLUSH PAVED MEDIAN: RESTRICTED LEFT TURN LANE

Continuous Striped Median

L = See plans

WIDTH TRANSITION

LEFT TURN LANE INTRODUCTION -

L = SEE PLANS

TYPICAL TREATMENT:

MULTI-LANE WITH CCC&G

11

2-LANE WITH SHOULDER

TYPICAL TREATMENT:

STD 780001 STD 780001

STD 780001

Width = 36(900)

End Diagonal When

C.-C.

(1.5m)

5'

C.-C.

(2m)

6'-6"

when width=36(900)

Begin diagonal

30'(9 m)

(Typical), or See plans

L = 500'(150m)min.

10(250)

width 36(900)

Over 45 mph (70 km/h)

30 - 45 mph (50 - 70 km/h)

Less Than 30 mph (50 km/h)

150' (46m)

75' (23m)

50' (15m)

30' (9m)

20' (6m)

15' (5m)

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

 

 1818

CONTRACT NO. 68C54

KNOX21RS-2 313

F.A.P

RTE. US 34
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